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Specifications
Descriptions SCPD2-F/SCPD2-LF (with switch)
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Stroke length
Model no.

100

200

260

15, 30, 45, 60 5

Bore size (mm) Standard stroke length (mm) Max. stroke length (mm) Min. stroke length (mm)

SCPD2-F
SCPD2-LF

Dimensions
Same as double acting single rod type SCPD2 Series. Refer page 15 and 16.

Note 1: Custom stroke length is available per 1mm increment.

Same surface installation

Min. stroke length of type with switch

Rough sketch

Min. stroke length 5mm 10mm 28mm

Rod side installation Head side installation Different surface installation

With 1 switch With 2 switches

Technical data
Refer to page 806 for technical data of a measuring method.

   10

Double acting

Compressed air

1.0

1.6

5 to 60

M5

1 to 200

Rubber cushion

Not available

0.041

   6    16

   6

   10

   16

Bore size mm

Actuation

Working fluid

Max. working pressure MPa

Min. working pressure MPa

Withstanding pressure MPa

Ambient temperature ℃
Port size

Stroke tolerance mm

Working piston speed mm/s

Cushion

Lubrication

Allowable energy absorption J

Pencil shaped cylinder
Double acting fine speed type

SCPD2-F Series
 Bore size:    6,    10,    16

JIS symbol
 Double acting
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Switch specifications

0mA

Descriptions

Applications

Load voltage / current

Light

Leakage current

5 to 50 mA at 12/24 VDC, 7 to 20 mA at 110 VAC

LED (ON lighting)

Reed 2 wire

Programmable controller, relay Programmable controller, relay, IC circuit (w/o indicator light), serial connection

5 to 50 mA at 5/12/24 VDC, 20 mA or less at 110 VAC

Without indicator light

M0V M5V

Mounting bracket weight

Foot type
LS

Mounting style
Applicable
bore size

6

6

15

Flange type
FA

4

4

12

Clevis type
CB

-

4

10

(Unit: g)

Cylinder weight

Type

SCPD2-F

Stroke length

Bore size (mm)

Without switch With switch (2 switches)

15st

15

24

47

30st

17

27

52

45st

19

31

57

60st

21

34

62

15st

61

70

95

30st

63

73

100

45st

65

77

105

60st

67

80

110

Switch weight
(per switch)

24

(Unit: g)

Applications

Output method

Power voltage

Load voltage

Load current

Light

Leakage current

M2V
Descriptions

Programmable controller

Proximity 2-wire Proximity 3-wire

LED (ON lighting)

M2WV (2 color indicator type)

Red/green LED (ON lighting)

Programmable controller, relay, IC circuit, small solenoid valve

NPN output

10 to 30 VDC

5 to 20 mA

PNP output NPN output

10 to 28 VDC

0.05 mA or less

30 VDC or less

200 mA or less 100 mA or less 150 mA or less

M3V M3WV (2 color indicator type)

1 mA or less

4.5 to 28 VDC

M3PV (custom order)

Yellow LED (ON lighting)

    6

    10

    16

    6

    10

    16

Red/green LED (ON lighting)

10    A or less

LED (ON lighting)

10    A or less

SCPD2-F Series
Specifications
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SCPD2-LF

SCPD2-F

F Accessory
Note 2

E Switch quantity

D Switch model no.

C Stroke length

10 15 R ILS M2V

10 15 ILS

B Bore size

A Mounting styleModel no.

<Example of model number>

SCPD2-LF-LS-10-15-M2V-R-I
Model: Pencil shaped cylinder fine speed type

     Mounting style : Single axial foot type (rod end)

     Bore size :    10 mm

     Stroke length : 15 mm

     Switch model no. : Proximity switch M2V, lead wire 1 m

     Switch quantity : 1 on rod end

     Accessory : Rod eye

How to order

B Bore size (mm)

C Stroke length (mm)

A Mounting style
Descriptions

D Switch model no.

*Lead wire length

E Switch quantity

F Accessory

Symbol

6

00

LS

FA

CB

Basic type

Single axial foot type (rod side)

Rod side flange type

Clevis bracket type (pin and snap ring attached)

Lead wire

2-wire

3-wire

2-wire

Indicator

Bore size Stroke length Note 1 Custom stroke
length Note1

R
ee

d
Co

nt
ac

t
P

ro
xi

m
ity

Note on model no. selection

1 color indicator

2 color indicator

1 color indicator

1 color indicator (custom order)

2 color indicator

1 color indicator

Without indicator light

Note 1: Refer to page 36 for min. stroke length with switch.
Note 2: "I" and "Y" can not be selected at the same time.
Note 3: Refer to Ending 89 for custom specifications of rod end form.
Note 4: Refer to page 6 for variation/option combination.

5 to 100

5 to 200

5 to 260
1 mm increment

     Without switch

     With switch

A

B

C

D

E

F

10 16Bore size (   )

6

10

16

Lead wire
L type

1 m (standard)

3 m (option)

5 m (option)

Blank

3

5

M2V*

M2WV*

M3V*

M3PV*

M3WV*

M0V*

M5V*

1 on rod end

1 on head end

Two

Three

R

H

D

T

Rod eye

Rod clevis (pin and snap ring attached)

Eye bracket

Clevis bracket

I

Y

B1

B2

   6

   10

   16

pin and snap ring attached)

   6

   10

6 10 16Bore size (   )

SCPD2-F Series
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Switch model no.
(Item     previous page)

SCPD2 M3V 10

D

Switch model no.
(Item     previous page)D

Bore size
(Item     previous page) B

Bore size
(Item     previous page)

SCPD2 6M

Bracket

M3VSW

Note : 1 pc./set is applied for a foot (LS) type mounting bracket.

How to order mounting bracket
Bore size
Mounting bracket

Foot (LS)
Flange (FA)

P2-LS-6
P2-FA-6

P2-LS-10
P2-FA-10

P2-LS-16
P2-FA-16

B

   6    10    16

How to order switch
    Switch body + mounting bracket     Mounting bracket    Only switch body

SCPD2-F Series
How to order




